
J4 Radomlje
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

03 AUG 2021
City,Country

Radomlje, SLO

ORDER OF PLAY
Thursday 05 Aug 2021
Grade

Grade 4
Tourn. Key

J-G4-SLO-05A-2021
ITF Supervisor 

Ana Sodnik 

REVISED! Next info at 11:30!
Court 1

Not Before 12:00
BS 

Tobias WALLIN (SWE) [11]
vs.

Enrico BALDISSERRI (ITA)

Court 2
Not Before 12:00

BS 

Peter BULDORINI (ITA) [10]
vs.

Fabio NESTOLA (GBR) [8]

Court 3
Not Before 12:00

GS 

Emma PEDRETTI (ITA)
vs.

Alian ZACK (ISR) [9]

Court 4
Not Before 12:00

GS 

Viola TURINI (ITA) [12]
vs.

Lara SMEJKAL (USA) [7]

1

Followed by
GS 

Pia Marija REBEC (SLO) [14]
vs.

Nora KNEZEVIC (CRO) [3]

Followed by
BS 

Lorenzo FERRI (ITA) [6]
vs.

Nico JAEGER (SUI) [12]

Followed by
BS 

Federico BONDIOLI (ITA)
vs.

Matic KRIZNIK (SLO) [3]

Followed by
BS 

Hugo COQUELIN (GBR) [14]
vs.

Aljaz JERAN (SLO) [2]

2

Not Before 14:30
BS 

Amit VALES (ISR) [4]
vs.

Marsel ZNUDERL (SLO) [16]

Not Before 14:30
GS 

Darja SUVIRDJONKOVA (SRB) [4]

vs.
Masa VIRIANT (SLO) [13]

Not Before 14:30
GS 

Divna RATKOVIC (MNE) [5]
vs.

Mariia MASIIANSKAIA (RUS) [11]

Not Before 14:30
GS 

Sara SVETAC (CRO) [1]
vs.

Greta GRECO LUCCHINA (ITA)

3

Followed by
BS 

Maj PREMZL (SLO) [1]
vs.

Ofek SHIMANOV (ISR) [15]

Followed by
GS 

Annika PLANINSEK (SLO) [10]
vs.

Marina SKEGRO (CRO)

Followed by
GS 

Rebecca AMERIO (ITA)
vs.

Luca Victoria VOCKE (GER) [2]

Followed by
BS 

Stefan SIMEUNOVIC (CAN) [5]
vs.

Jan DIMITRIJEVIC (SLO) [9]

4

After rest, NB 17:00, Court TBA

GD 
Lara SMEJKAL (USA) /
Brina SULIN (SLO) [5]

vs.
Dora MISKOVIC (CRO) /
Eva MULLER UHAN (SLO)

Not before 17:00, Court TBA

BD 
Bor ARTNAK (SLO) /

Lukas MARJANOVIC (SLO)
vs.

David CERNE (SLO) /
nikola PUNTARIC (SLO)

After rest, NB 17:00, Court TBA

GD 
Mariia MASIIANSKAIA (RUS) /

Alian ZACK (ISR) [4]
vs.

Emma PEDRETTI (ITA) [7] /
Viola TURINI (ITA)

After rest, NB 17:00, Court TBA

BD 
Yoni BIDNY (ISR) /

Amit VALES (ISR) [6]
vs.

Peter BULDORINI (ITA) [3] /
Lorenzo FERRI (ITA)

5

After rest, NB 18:30, Court TBA

GD 
Nora KNEZEVIC (CRO) /
Sara SVETAC (CRO) [1]

vs.
Nina PLIHAL (AUT) [6] /
Pia Marija REBEC (SLO)

After rest, NB 18:30, Court TBA

BD 
Nico JAEGER (SUI) /

Ofek SHIMANOV (ISR) [7]
vs.

Riccardo CAMPAGNOLA (ITA) /
Gabriel MORODER (ITA)

After rest, NB 18:30, Court TBA

GD 
Ana LANISEK (SLO) /

Leontina STOJANOVIC (SRB) [8]

vs.
Greta GRECO LUCCHINA (ITA) /

Eva SEGATO (ITA)

After rest, NB 18:30, Court TBA

BD 
Enrico BALDISSERRI (ITA) /
Federico BONDIOLI (ITA)

vs.
Fabio NESTOLA (GBR) [5] /

Tobias WALLIN (SWE)

6

 Any match on any court may be moved  Order of Play released  Tournament Director  ITF Supervisor
 
 

 04 AUG 2021 20:03
 Alja Uranjek Kraševec  Ana Sodnik


